
       

HLL/SD/RBD/2023-24/TENDER/10 Dt: 21.08.2023   Page | 2 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Sourcing Division 
Corporate Head Office, Poojappura.P.O, 

Thiruvananthapuram – 695012, Kerala, India 
Tel: 0471 2775500, 0471 2350959 (EXTN – 606 /531) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

IFB No: HLL/SD/RBD/2023-24/TENDER/10 21.08.2023 

HLL Lifecare Limited (HLL), a Government of India Enterprise, invites an e-tender from eligible, 
competent and experienced parties who are capable of executing the following item/work meeting 
the requirements as per our tender. 

Sl 
No 

Particulars Description 

1  Name of Item/Work 
E-Tender for Supply of Pharmaceutical and Non 
Pharmaceutical Products for onward supplies to 
Foreign Country 

2  Location of Delivery/Work 
HLL designated warehouse at 
Thiruvananthapuram / Cochin 

3 Brief description of Item/Work 
Supply of Pharmaceutical Products & Non Pharma 
items for onward supplies to Foreign Country 

4 Bid Security/EMD  Rs.2,00,000.00 
5 Bid submission fee/Tender fee Rs.1,500.00 

6 Period of completion 
14 days from the date of the Letter of Intent 
/Notification of Award/ Purchase order, failing 
which the POs will stand Cancelled. 

7 Price Validity 180 days from the date of opening of bid  
8 Eligibility criteria for Bidders As per Tender document 

9 
HLL A/c Details for payment of 
Tender Fees and EMD  
(Payment mode: NEFT/RTGS) 

Name of Bank :  HDFC BANK 
A/c number  : 00630330000605 
IFSC Code  :  HDFC0000063 
Branch name :  Vazhuthacaud, 
Thiruvananthapuram 

10 
Last  date  and  time  for  online 
submission  of online bids 

31-08-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

11 
Date and time of opening of e-
tender  

  01-09-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

12 
Address for Communication at 
HLL regarding the tender 

Deputy General Manager (SD-RBD) 
Sourcing Division 
HLL Lifecare Limited 
Corporate & Regd Office  
HLL Bhavan,Poojappura, 
Thiruvananthapuram-695012 
E-mail: sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com 

 
 



       

HLL/SD/RBD/2023-24/TENDER/10 Dt: 21.08.2023   Page | 3 

एचएलएल लाइफ़केयर िलिमटेड 
(भारत सरकार का उ᳒म) 

सोᳺसᲈग ᮧभाग 
कॉपᲃरेट मुयालय, पूज᭡पुरा.पी.ओ., 

ितᱧवनंतपुरम - 695012, केरल, भारत 

दरूभाष: 0471 2775500, 0471 2350959 (ए᭭ट - 606/531) 

िनिवदा आमंᮢ ण सूचना (एनआईटी) 

आईएफबी संया: एचएलएल/एसडी/आरबीडी/2023-24/िनिवदा/09                                      21.08.2023 

एचएलएल लाइफकेयर िलिमटेड (एचएलएल), भारत सरकार का उ᳒म, योय, सᭃम और अनुभवी पा᳷टᭅयᲂ से एक ई-िनिवदा 

आमंिᮢत करता ह,ै जो हमारी िनिवदा के अनुसार आव᭫यकताᲐ को पूरा करने के िलए िन᳜िलिखत मद/कायᭅ को िन᭬पाᳰदत 
करने मᱶ सᭃम ह।ᱹ 

ᮓ.सं. ᭣यौरा  िववरण 

1  मद/कायᭅ का नाम 
E-Tender for Supply of Pharmaceutical and Non 
Pharmaceutical Products for onward supplies 
to Foreign Country 

2  सुपुदᭅगी/कायᭅ का ᭭थान HLL designated warehouse at 
Thiruvananthapuram / Cochin 

3 मद/कायᭅ का संिᭃ᳙ िववरण Supply of Pharmaceutical Products & Non Pharma 
items for onward supplies to Foreign Country 

4 बोली ᮧितभूित/ईएमडी Rs.2,00,000.00 

5 बोली ᮧ᭭तुतीकरण शु᭨क / िनिवदा शु᭨क Rs.1,500.00 

6 पूरा करने कᳱ अविध 
14 days from the date of the Letter of Intent 
/Notification of Award/ Purchase order, failing 
which the POs will stand Cancelled. 

7 म᭨ूय वैधता 180 days from the date of opening of bid  

8 बोलीदाताᲐ के िलए पाᮢता मानदडं As per Tender document 

9 

िनिवदा शु᭨क और ईएमडी के भुगतान के िलए
एचएलएल खाते का िववरण 
(भुगतान मोड: एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस) 

Name of Bank :  HDFC BANK 
A/c number  : 00630330000605 
IFSC Code  :  HDFC0000063 
Branch name :  Vazhuthacaud,   
Thiruvananthapuram  

10 
ऑनलाइन बोिलयᲂ के ऑनलाइन ᮧ᭭तुतीकरण कᳱ 
अंितम तारीख और समय 

31-08-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

11 ई-िनिवदा खोलने कᳱ ितिथ और समय   01-09-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

12 
एचएलएल मᱶ िनिवदा के संबंध मᱶ पᮢ ᳞वहार के 
िलए पता 

Deputy General Manager (SD-RBD) 
Sourcing Division 
HLL Lifecare Limited 
Corporate & Regd Office  
HLL Bhavan,Poojappura, 
Thiruvananthapuram-695012 
E-mail: sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com 

 
 
 
  


